

**Formal Board Actions Taken by the Ohio Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy, and Athletic Trainers
Board – January 2023**

Practitioner	License Number or Application Type	Sanction	Basis for Action	Board Action Date
Brian Hudak	PT010007	Voluntary surrender/simultaneous revocation.	On or about December 21, 2022, Hudak pleaded guilty to Illegal Use of a Minor in a Nudity-Oriented Material or Performance in violation of ORC §2907.323(A)(1) as a second-degree felony in Butler County, Ohio, Court of Common Pleas, case number 2022-CR-1086. Said conduct constitutes a violation of Ohio Revised Code section 4755.47(A)(2).	January 26, 2023